## 508758901 09/13/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI495386

ATURE OF CONVEYAN		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ТА		
		Name	Execution Date
Kaiping Yueshan Town Zh	ien Bo	Chuan Sanitary Equipment Factory	09/12/2024
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	A		
Company Name:	Shenzhen Mingsheng Kitchen Equipment Co., Ltd.		
Street Address:	1032, Building B, Xinghua Building, Fuqiang Community		
Internal Address:	Huaqiangbei Street, Futian District		
City:	Shenzhen		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	518000		
Property Type Patent Number:		Number D896925	
	I		
CORRESPONDENCE DA	TA		
Fax Number:		a tha a mail a ddua aa fiyat, if that is ynau	unananful it will be sort
		o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent	
Phone:		8019944646	
		dhuynh@kba.law	
Email:		-	
Email: Correspondent Name:		Michael Bartholomew	
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:		Michael Bartholomew 50 West Broadway, 10th Floor	
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:		Michael Bartholomew	
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		Michael Bartholomew 50 West Broadway, 10th Floor	
Email: Correspondent Name:		Michael Bartholomew 50 West Broadway, 10th Floor Salt Lake City, UTAH 84101	

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, the undersigned company, Kaiping Yueshan Town Zhen Bo Chuan Sanitary Equipment Factory [hereinafter "Kaiping Yueshan Town Zhen Bo Chuan Sanitary Equipment Factory"], of No.17, Industrial zone, Yueshan Town, Kaiping City, Guangdong, China has/have made certain inventions, improvements, and discoveries (herein referred to as the "Inventions") in:

## U.S. Design Patent D896,925' entitled "W-SHAPED FAUCET BODY" and issued on September 22, 2020

Whereas, Shenzhen Mingsheng Kitchen Equipment Co., Ltd., a limited company of China having a place of business at 1032, Building B, Xinghua Building, Fuqiang Community, Huaqiangbei Street, Futian District, Shenzhen, China, [hereinafter "Shenzhen Mingsheng Kitchen Equipment Co."], desires to acquire, and the undersigned company desires to grant to Shenzhen Mingsheng Kitchen Equipment Co., the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and all patent applications and patents directed thereto;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, Kaiping Yueshan Town Zhen Bo Chuan Sanitary Equipment Factory ("ASSIGNOR") hereby sells, assigns, and otherwise transfers to Shenzhen Mingsheng Kitchen Equipment Co. (the "ASSIGNEE"), its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, the above-identified United States patent application, and any and all other patent applications and patents for the Invention which may be applied for or granted therefore in the United States and in all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all divisions, continuations, conversions in the case where the above-identified United States patent application is a provisional patent application, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and granting of such patents. In addition, Kaiping Yueshan Town Zhen Bo Chuan Sanitary Equipment Factory hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Patent, and foreign patent authorities to issue any foreign patent, granted for the Invention, to Shenzhen Mingsheng Kitchen Equipment Co., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the same to be held and enjoyed by Shenzhen Mingsheng Kitchen Equipment Co., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to the full end of the terms for which any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made; and Kaiping Yueshan Town Zhen Bo Chuan Sanitary Equipment Factory agrees to execute any and all documents and instruments and perform all lawful acts reasonably related to recording this Assignment or perfecting title to the Invention and all related patents and applications, in Shenzhen Mingsheng Kitchen Equipment Co., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, whenever requested by Shenzhen Mingsheng Kitchen Equipment Co., its successors, legal representatives, or assigns.

Kaiping Yueshan Town Zhen Bo Chuan Sanitary Equipment Factory acknowledges its prior and ongoing obligations to sell, assign, and transfer the rights under this Assignment to Shenzhen Mingsheng Kitchen Equipment Co., and is unaware of any reason why they may not have the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the rights hereby sold, assigned, and transferred, and has not executed, and will not execute, any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

[Signature Page(s) Follows]

Page 1 of 2

Assignor: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Date: <u>Seletember</u> 12, 2014 Luhua Li, President of Kaiping Yueshan Town Zhen Bo Chuan Sanitary Equipment Factory

Assignee: <u>505 tember 12, 2014</u> Luhua Li, President of Shenzhen Mingsheng Kitchen Equipment Co., Ltd.

Page 2 of 2

<u>,</u>8.,

**RECORDED: 09/13/2024**